Flowmeter 13.1.
Magnetic-Inductive System MID1 MID1.
For all conductive liquids
No moving parts inside the measuring tube
High overload protection
Low pressure loss
Compact design
Different nominal diameters

Storage temperature -20..80 °C omni additional: appr. 150 g
DIMENSIONS TERMINAL ASSIGNMENT
TYPE NOMENCLATURE
basic type
specification
mechanical connection R1/4"
mechanical connection R1/2"
mechanical connection R1"
male thread
body material PPS
measurement range 0.05 - 1 l/min
measurement range 0.5 - 10 l/min
measurement range 3 - 60 l/min
frequency output NPN o.C.
output via local electronics (omni-MID1, Flex-MID1, EFF.-MID1)
for locking plug M12x1, 4pole
Dynamics-/Accuracy-Index
filter time accuracy
0.1 s ±4.2 % FS
0.3 s ±3.6 % FS
0.6 s ±3.1 % FS
1.0 s ±2.7 % FS
2.0 s ±2.0 % FS
4.0 s ±0.5 % FS
All technical changes reserved
BASIC Standard BASIC Programme option VARIO  Special option ⊕ PLUS Accessories not recommendable
20
10
06
03
01
S
M
060
010
001
E
015
008
001 M S 01MID1- 015 A P
Minimum conductivity
(medium)
50 µS/cm
Electrical connection
025
A
P
40
62
56 67
72
59
31
59
85
110
95
M EFF.
Flex omni
1/4"
1/2" 1"
width 47 mm 47 mm 49 mm
1
2
pulse output4
3
brown 12..24 V DC
Z = load
black
blue
white
Z
0 V

mm
X
mm
1 1/2 55
L1
mm
402 369 Rp 1
weight
kg
0.75
1.25
without magnet with magnet
metering range - float
stainless steel
without/with magnet
350  GKL-025GTW1000 100 - 1000 100 - 1000 100 - 1000
 Rp   Type L
mmpolypropylene
17
 Rp 1 1/4   GKL-032GTW1000 100 - 1000 100 - 1000 l/h 410 370 350
l/h
19
GKL 032GTW1600 150 1600 150 1600 l/h
-
150 1600
2 66
350 1 1/2
74 20
55 17
350
369
372
0.75 Rp 1   GKL-025GTL0100  1     -   10
H
2O
-
 0.6  -     6.4
1.75
2.40
l/h
  GKL-032GTW1600 150 - 1600 150 - 1600 l/h150 - 1600
300 - 2500
  GKL-040GTW3300 300 - 3300 300 - 3300 l/h
- 2 1/4
200 - 2500
 0.6  -     6.4  0.6  -     6.4
l/h Rp 1 1/2   GKL-040GTW1600 200 - 1600 200 - 1600
  GKL-040GTW2500 300 - 2500
414
-
 0.4  -     4
 Rp 2   GKL-050GTW0025  0.2  -     2.5  0.2  -     2.5
  GKL-050GTW0040  0.4  -     4    0.4  -     4
350 2 3/4 90 24
  GKL-050GTW0064
m³/h 420 374
m³/h
m³/h
 1.25-   10   Nm³/h 402-
-  GKL-025GTL0160  1.5  -   16    1.5  -   16   Nm³/h
350 2 66
Nm³/h
19
Nm³/h
Nm³/h 414
410 370
Nm³/h
-
-
-
-
 2     -   25
  GKL-032GTL0400  4     -   40
-
-
-
 4     -   40
1.25
ai
r
 Rp 1 1/4   GKL-032GTL0160
  GKL-032GTL0250
Nm³/h-
- Nm³/h-
  GKL-025GTL0250 -  3     -   25
 1.5  -   16
  GKL-040GTL0600 -  5     -   60
  GKL-032GTL0640 -  6     -   64
-
  GKL-040GTL0400  4     -   40
-
Nm³/h
372 350 2 1/4 74 20 1.75
Nm³/h
  GKL-040GTL0500  5     -   50   - Nm³/h
-
 Rp 1 1/2   GKL-040GTL0250  2     -   25
GKL-...G GKL-...M
pressure PN15 Measurements on request
tolerance ±1% of full scale
and ±3% of measured value
24420
-
-
-
2.4
10     - 100   -
  GKL-050GTL0640  6     -   64   -
 Rp 2   GKL-050GTL0400  4     -   40   -
-
-
  GKL-050GTL1500 - 15     - 160   Nm³/h
  GKL-050GTL2500 - 20     - 250   Nm³/h
374Nm³/h
Nm³/h
Nm³/h
  GKL-050GTL1000